

Our Ref: CTFOI-418

1 October 2015

**Chair & Chief Executive's Office**

St Catherine's Health Centre  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Wing 5  
Derby Road  
Birkenhead  
Wirral  
CH42 0LQ

Tel: 0151 651 3905

[www.wirralct.nhs.uk](http://www.wirralct.nhs.uk)

Dear

**Freedom of Information Act Request**

**Original Request:**

Please send me:

1. Name of your current supplier for Interpreting Services.
2. Contract end date with the current supplier.
3. What is the breakdown/number of all translation and interpretation services per language including spent per annum for your organization.
4. Copies of all tender proposals submitted during the latest tendering process.
5. A copy of the current contract in place.

**Our response:**

In response to your FOI request, please find the information requested below:

1. Language Line is the trust's current supplier for interpreting services.
2. The trust is currently out of contract and will be retendering later this financial year.
3. This information is included in the attachment.
4. Not applicable.
5. Not applicable.

Yours sincerely,



**Karen Howell**  
Chief Executive